AGENDA DECEMBER 9, 2021 – SECTION A

CONSENT CALENDAR

CR 565 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Ms. Virginia Iona Rollins, February 24, 1943 – December 1, 2021.

CR 566 Burnett A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Officer Roderick Davis on your courage, honor and sacrifice, thank you for y our dedication to the Southwestern District.

- CR 567 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of George Ray Jr., May 15, 1941 – December 1, 2021.
- CR 568 President Mosby, All Members
 A Baltimore City Resolution on the death of Daryl Thomas Alexander, November 15, 1960 November 16, 2021.
- CR 569 Porter A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Dr. Tiffaney Parkman on your four years of service as PSI PHI OMEGA Chapter President of Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Incorporated.

CR 570 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating The Movement Team, Inc. on your dedication to service the community and your partnership with the Council President's Inaugural Toy Drive and Holiday Celebration.

- CR 571 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating the volunteers for the 2021 Inaugural Toy Drive (Walk by Faith Ministries, Starbucks, Media Minds, Blondie's Donuts, Downtown Partnership of Baltimore, UMES Baltimore Alumni Association, PCs for People Comcast, Baltimore School for the Arts) on your support with the Council President's Inaugural Toy Drive and Holiday Celebration.
- CR 572 President Mosby, All Members A Baltimore City Resolution congratulating Mayor Bernard C. "Jack" Young on your love and dedication to Baltimore's children with your annual Toys for Tots Holiday Reception.